
 

 
 

 

 

 

Keith Royal 

Sheriff/Coroner 

Public Administrator 

NEVADA COUNTY 

SHERIFF’S OFFICE 

MAIN OFFICE: 950 MAIDU AVE 

NEVADA CITY, CA 95959 (530) 265-1471 

ANIMAL CONTROL: 950 MAIDU AVE 

NEVADA CITY, CA 95959 (530) 265-1471 

CORRECTIONS: P.O. BOX 928 

NEVADA CITY, CA 95959 (530) 265-1291 
TRUCKEE: 10879 DONNER PASS RD 

TRUCKEE, CA 96161 (530) 582-7838 

 

May 1, 2015 

 

Honorable Board of Supervisors 

Eric Rood Administrative Center 

950 Maidu Avenue 

Nevada City, CA 95959 

 

DATE OF MEETING: May 26, 2015 

 

SUBJECT:  Resolution authorizing execution of Amendment #1 to the contract approved by 

Resolution 14-330, extending the Agreement with the County of Amador for the 

confinement of Amador County inmates at the Nevada County Jail 

 

RECOMMENDATION:  Adopt the resolution 

 

FUNDING:  Amador County will pay Nevada County to house inmates.  Revenue is expected to 

cover expenditures.  Revenues will impact the Sheriff’s Corrections Division.  There will be no 

impact to the General Fund.  Fiscal Year budgets impacted will be FY 15/16 through FY 16/17 

 

BACKGROUND:  Currently Amador County is experiencing limited bed space in their 

correctional facilities.  A mutually beneficial agreement between Amador County and Nevada 

County was executed pursuant to Resolution 14-330 to allow for certain sentenced inmates from 

Amador County to be housed in the Wayne Brown Correctional Facility. 

 

Amador County will pay Nevada County $70 per inmate, per day, to be housed at the Wayne 

Brown Correctional Facility.  Nevada County must approve acceptance of the inmates at its Jail, 

in advance, before Amador County initiates the transfer.  Inmate transportation and medical costs 

will be borne by Amador County.  The maximum stay will be 730 days.  Nevada County reserves 

the right to return any inmate to Amador Jail at its sole discretion.   

 

This first amendment to the contract will become effective on July 1, 2015 and will remain in 

effect until July 8, 2016.  This is the only change to the contract. 

 

Sincerely, 

 
Keith Royal 
Sheriff-Coroner 

 


